Norwood Water Commission

Norwood Water Commission, San Miguel County, Colorado

Resolution No 0211 Series: 2025

A RESOLUTION REGARDING POSTING LOCATIONS FOR PUBLIC NOTICES AND PUBLIC MEETINGS

WHEREAS, The Norwood Water Commission ("NWC") Board of Commissioners ("Board"), is duly organized and operating as an enterprise under the Town of Norwood; and

WHEREAS, the Open Meeting Law (Sunshine Law) was enacted by the Colorado State Legislature on April 29, 1991, and this law declares that the formation of public policy is public business and may not be conducted in secret; and

WHEREAS, the Norwood Water Commission has determined that it is in the best interest of the citizens of the Town of Norwood to post a listing of public meetings as provided in this resolution; and

WHEREAS, The Sunshine Law also stipulates that the public place or places for posting such notices shall be designated annually; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE NORWOOD WATER COMMISSION, AS FOLLOWS:

Posting locations to give notice of public meetings:

- 1. Town Hall, 1670 Naturita Street, Norwood, CO 81423
- 2. US Post Office, 1555 Grand Ave, Norwood, CO 81423
- 3. Town of Norwood Website, www.norwoodtown.com

Posting locations to give public notices:

- 1. Town Hall, 1670 Naturita Street, Norwood, CO 81423
- 2. US Post Office, 1555 Grand Ave, Norwood, CO 81423
- 3. Town of Norwood Website, www.norwoodtown.com
- 4. Newspaper of Record Norwood Post

	 Chairman	
ATTEST:		
Secretary	-	

NORWOOD WATER COMMISSION